

**HODGESVILLE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
UPSHUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
MURPHY STATION ROAD EMERGENCY WATERLINE EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T10-11067**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	AJ Burk, LLC Horner, WV WV #048467		Hull's Contracting, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #006868		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Cornerstone Drilling, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #058641		Dunlap Contracting, LLC Waverly, WV WV #059873		Black Star Trading Company Clarksburg, WV WV #058804		Wolfe's Excavating Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #024887		Hoffman Excavating Tunnelton, WV 26444 WV #059977		Doss Enterprises, L.C. Jane Lew, WV WV #027217					
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
BASE BID																													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,809.25	\$ 10,809.25	\$ 10,334.72	\$ 10,334.72	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,033.00	\$ 4,033.00	\$ 3,127.56	\$ 3,127.56	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,498.02	\$ 3,498.02						
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,976.05	\$ 1,976.05	\$ 11,036.10	\$ 11,036.10	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00						
4	2,250	LF	4" PVC C900 DR-18	\$ 22.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25.14	\$ 56,565.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 72,562.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 25.87	\$ 58,207.50						
5	3100	LF	2" PVC SDR 17	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 17.57	\$ 54,467.00	\$ 23.69	\$ 73,439.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 12.42	\$ 38,502.00						
6	20	LF	4" STL. Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 295.27	\$ 5,905.40	\$ 270.36	\$ 5,407.20	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
7	1	EA	4" M. JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,928.50	\$ 1,928.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,652.64	\$ 2,652.64	\$ 1,802.89	\$ 1,802.89	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00						
8	2	EA	2" MJT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,537.18	\$ 5,074.36	\$ 1,402.56	\$ 2,805.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00						
9	110	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 41.89	\$ 4,607.90	\$ 12.17	\$ 1,338.70	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 127.27	\$ 13,999.70						
10	80	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 82.49	\$ 6,599.20	\$ 25.97	\$ 2,077.60	\$ 340.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00						
11	7	EA	3/4" High Pressure Meter Setting	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,710.58	\$ 11,974.06	\$ 1,937.05	\$ 13,559.35	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,428.50	\$ 9,999.50						
12	1	EA	Tie Into Existing 6" Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,715.94	\$ 2,715.94	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00						
13	2	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,746.89	\$ 15,493.78	\$ 3,814.77	\$ 7,629.54	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00						
14	1	EA	4" x 2" Reducer	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 771.80	\$ 771.80	\$ 790.20	\$ 790.20	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00						
15	1	EA	Remove Existing 2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 544.13	\$ 544.13	\$ 569.01	\$ 569.01	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00						
16	2	EA	3/4" Connection to Existing Meter Setting	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 435.06	\$ 870.12	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00						
17	30	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 222.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 543.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00						
18	40	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72.76	\$ 2,910.40	\$ 64.96	\$ 2,598.40	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 12,200.00						
19	20	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 162.87	\$ 3,257.40	\$ 122.12	\$ 2,442.40	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00						
20	195	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,447.25	\$ 12.39	\$ 2,416.05	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 76.92	\$ 14,999.40						
21	4,900	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 32,683.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 14,504.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 29,988.00						
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 173,715.00		\$ 201,730.00		\$ 202,035.00		\$ 204,920.50		\$ 209,485.00		\$ 226,993.62		\$ 232,569.40		\$ 249,652.50		\$ 289,540.00		\$ 295,694.12							

NON-RESPONSIVE

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

